ATLANTA METROPOLITAN STATE COLLEGE TUITION AND FEES

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

RATES BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL INCREASES

RESIDENT TUITION AND FEES							NON-RESIDENT TUITION AND FEES						
Credit Hours	Resident Tuition	Activity	Technology	Institutional	Student Center	Total		Non-Resider Tuition	it Activity	Technology	Institutional	Student Center	Total
1	\$ 101.07	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 541.07	1	\$377.13	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 240.00	\$817.13
2	\$ 202.14	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 642.14	2	\$754.26	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 240.00	\$1,194.26
3	\$ 303.21	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 743.21	3	\$1,131.39	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 240.00	\$1,571.39
4	\$ 404.28	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 844.28	4	\$1,508.52	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 240.00	\$1,948.52
5	\$ 505.35	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,045.35	5	\$1,885.65	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$2,425.65
6	\$ 606.42	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,146.42	6	\$2,262.78	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$2,802.78
7	\$ 707.49	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,247.49	7	\$2,639.91	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$3,179.91
8	\$ 808.56	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,348.56	8	\$3,017.04	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$3,557.04
9	\$ 909.63	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,449.63	9	\$3,394.17	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$3,934.17
10	\$ 1,010.70	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,550.70	10	\$3,771.30	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$4,311.30
11	\$ 1,111.77	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,651.77	11	\$4,148.43	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$4,688.43
12	\$ 1,212.84	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,752.84	12	\$4,525.56	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$5,065.56
13	\$ 1,313.91	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,853.91	13	\$4,902.69	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$5,442.69
14	\$ 1,414.98	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,954.98	14	\$5,279.82	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$5,819.82
15 or more	\$ 1,516.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,056.00	15 or mor	\$5,657.00 e	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 240.00	\$6,197.00

In addition and where applicable, students will be charged the following fees:

- 1. Applied Music Fee \$60.00 per Credit Hour
- 2. Annual Vehicle Registration \$25.00
- 3. Late Registration \$50.00
- 4. Lab Fee \$35.00

- 5.Replacement Student Identification Card \$20.00
- 6. Graduation Fee \$25.00
- 7. ACCUPLACER Test Student -\$20.00, Non-Student \$50.00
- 8. Application Fee \$20.00
- 9. Orientation Fee \$75.00